

City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	40607	Version:	1	Name:	IATSE Labor Agreement	
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/26/2015			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL	
On agenda:	12/1/2015			Final action:	12/1/2015	
Enactment date:	12/10/2015			Enactment #:	ORD-15-00132	
Title:	Alliance of The	Adopting and Confirming the Labor Agreement between the City of Madison and the International Alliance of Theatrical Stage Employees, Moving Picture Technicians, Artists, and Allied Crafts of the United States, Its Territories and Canada (IATSE) for the period January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016.				
Sponsors:	Paul R. Soglin					

Indexes:

```
Code sections:
```

Attachments: 1. Labor Relations Manager's Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/1/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
11/23/2015	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
11/3/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
10/26/2015	1	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The labor agreement with IATSE will include the maximum general wage adjustment allowed under state law (a computation based on the consumer price index that is calculated by the Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission in December 2015) plus a wage increase granted directly to employees by the City. The total increase will be 2.25% of current wages. The estimated salary and fringe benefit cost of the increase is \$8,165 based on annual hours worked by stagehands. These costs will be paid from the Monona Terrace budget.

Title

Adopting and Confirming the Labor Agreement between the City of Madison and the International Alliance of Theatrical Stage Employees, Moving Picture Technicians, Artists, and Allied Crafts of the United States, Its Territories and Canada (IATSE) for the period January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016.

Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance adopts and confirms the Labor Agreement between the City of Madison and the International Alliance of Theatrical Stage Employees, Moving Picture Technicians, Artists, and Allied Crafts of the United States, its Territories and Canada (IATSE) for the period January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

The Labor Agreement between the City of Madison and the International Alliance of Theatrical Stage Employees, Moving Picture Technicians, Artists, and Allied Crafts of the United States, its Territories and Canada (IATSE) for the period January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016, is hereby adopted in its entirety and confirmed in all respects and the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to sign the agreement.